(amounts in millions) As Reported Correction As Revised

Net Revenues $ 3,666.9 $ — $ 3,666.9

Net income $ 377.2 $ (1.1) $ 376.1

Adjusted EBITDA $ 393.7 $ (1.5) $ 392.2

During the quarter ended June 29, 2019, we identified errors relating to accounting for fulfillment costs associated with our installation contracts at one of our European business units. This

resulted in errors in accounts receivable, net, other current assets, and accrued expenses and other current liabilities. The effect of these errors was to overstate accounts receivable, net, other

current assets and understate accrued expenses and other current liabilities, cost of sales and SG&A expense for the years ended December 31, 2016, 2017 and 2018, including the related

quarterly periods contained therein, and the three-months ended March 30, 2019.

The tables below summarize the correction of these errors and other accumulated misstatements for the period indicated. Please refer to our Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended June 29,

2019 for additional details, including revisions to quarterly and segment data.

Twelve months ended

December 31, 2018

(amounts in millions) As Reported Correction As Revised

Net Revenues $ 4,346.7 $ 0.1 $ 4,346.8

Net income $ 144.3 $ (2.5) $ 141.8

Adjusted EBITDA $ 465.3 $ (6.1) $ 459.2

Three months ended

March 30, 2019

(amounts in millions) As Reported Correction As Revised

Net Revenues $ 1,010.9 $ (0.6) $ 1,010.3

Net income $ 16.6 $ (0.8) $ 15.8

Adjusted EBITDA $ 90.6 $ (1.3) $ 89.3

Twelve months ended

December 31, 2017

(amounts in millions) As Reported Correction As Revised

Net Revenues N/A N/A N/A

Net income $ 10.8 $ (2.7) $ 8.1

Adjusted EBITDA $ 437.6 $ (2.5) $ 435.2